
 ELECTION INDEX CARD
FOR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS ONLY BYE ELECTION

State: Rajasthan District: Jhunjhunu Year of Election: 2024

Number & Name of Assembly Constituency: 27 : JHUNJHUNU Type of Constituency: GEN

I CANDIDATES MALE FEMALE THIRD GENDER TOTAL
1 Nominated 12 2 0 14

2 Nominations Rejected 0 0 0 0

3 Withdrawn 3 0 0 3

4 Contested 9 2 0 11

5 Deposit Forfeited 6 2 0 8
II ELECTORS GENERAL SERVICE TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 142780 0 3162 145942

2 Female 131913 0 148 132061

3 Third Gender(Not applicable to
Service electors) 5 0 0 5

4 Total 274698 0 3310 278008

III VOTERS TURNED UP FOR
VOTING GENERAL TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 93213 0 93213

2 Female 88464 0 88464

3 Third Gender 3 0 3

4 Total(Male + Female + Third
Gender) 181680 0 181680

IV DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED ON EVM
1 Total votes polled on EVM 181680

2 Test votes under Rule 49 MA 0

3A Votes Counted From CU Of EVM 181039

3B Votes Counted From VVPAT (Whenever Votes Not Retrieved From CU) 641

4 Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instructions 0

5 Votes polled for 'NOTA' on EVM 1360

6 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[2+4+5] 1360

7 Total valid votes counted from EVM [1-6] 180320
V DETAILS OF POSTAL VOTES
1 Postal votes counted for service voters under sub-section (8) of Section 20 of R.P.Act, 1950 683

2 Postal votes counted for Govt. election duty servants on (including all police personnel, driver,
conductors, cleaner) and Absentee Voters. 573

3 Postal votes rejected 296

4 Postal votes polled for 'NOTA' 5

5 Total of postal votes rejected + NOTA [3+4] 301

6 Total valid postal votes [1+2-5] 955
VI COMBINED DETAILS OF EVM & POSTAL VOTES
1 Total votes polled [IV(1) + V(1+2)] 182936

2 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[IV(6) + V(5)] 1661

3 Total valid votes [IV(7)+ V(6)] 181275

4 Total votes polled for 'NOTA'[IV(5) + V(4)] 1365
VII MISCELLANEOUS
1 Proxy votes 0

2 Tendered votes 5

3 Total number of polling station set up in a Constituency 263

4 Averages number of Electors assigned to a polling station 1057

5 Date(s) Of Poll 13-11-2024



6 Date(s) Of Re-Poll,(if any) NA

7 Number of Polling stations where Re-poll was ordered(mention date of order also) NA

8 Date(s) Of counting 23-11-2024

9 Date Of Declaration Of result 23-11-2024

10 Whether this is Bye election or Countermanded election? Yes

11 If yes, reason thereof RESIGNATION OF
BRIJENDRA SINGH OLA

VIII. DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED BY EACH CANDIDATE

SL.
No.

Name of the
Contesting
Candidates

(in Block Letters)

Sex
(Male/Female/
Third Gender)

Age(Years) Category
(Gen./SC/ST)

Full name of
the Party

Election
Symbol
Alloted

Valid Votes Polled

Counted
from EVM Postal Total

1. RAJENDRA
BHAMBOO Male 67 GENERAL Bharatiya Janata

Party Lotus 89866 559 90425

2. AMIT OLA Male 48 GENERAL Indian National
Congress Hand 47304 273 47577

3. RAJENDRA SINGH
GUDHA Male 56 GENERAL Independent Apple 38658 93 38751

4. AMIN Male 57 GENERAL Aazad Samaj Party
(Kanshi Ram) Kettle 2036 7 2043

5. DAN SINGH
SHEKHAWAT Male 62 GENERAL Independent Ring 1283 3 1286

6. NISHA KANWAR Female 41 GENERAL Independent Pressure
cooker 425 0 425

7. MADHU MURARKA Female 57 GENERAL Rashtriya
Mangalam Party Bucket 260 5 265

8. KAILASH DAS
MAHARAJ Male 34 SC Independent Sitar 150 9 159

9. AMIT Male 27 GENERAL Independent Gas cylinder 140 4 144

10. AMIT KUMAR Male 32 SC Independent Almirah 122 1 123

11. ALTIF Male 34 GENERAL Independent Road roller 76 1 77

TOTAL 180320 955 181275

Disclaimer

These statistical reports are prepared only for academic and research purposes from the secondary data filled in the Index Cards. The primary data
is in the statutory forms maintained by the concerned Returning Officers, and the data kept in statutory forms is final.



 ELECTION INDEX CARD
FOR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS ONLY BYE ELECTION

State: Rajasthan District: Alwar Year of Election: 2024

Number & Name of Assembly Constituency: 67 : RAMGARH Type of Constituency: GEN

I CANDIDATES MALE FEMALE THIRD GENDER TOTAL
1 Nominated 10 1 0 11

2 Nominations Rejected 0 0 0 0

3 Withdrawn 1 0 0 1

4 Contested 9 1 0 10

5 Deposit Forfeited 7 1 0 8
II ELECTORS GENERAL SERVICE TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 145040 0 608 145648

2 Female 129405 0 17 129422

3 Third Gender(Not applicable to
Service electors) 0 0 0 0

4 Total 274445 0 625 275070

III VOTERS TURNED UP FOR
VOTING GENERAL TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 108027 0 108027

2 Female 98606 0 98606

3 Third Gender 0 0 0

4 Total(Male + Female + Third
Gender) 206633 0 206633

IV DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED ON EVM
1 Total votes polled on EVM 206633

2 Test votes under Rule 49 MA 0

3A Votes Counted From CU Of EVM 206633

3B Votes Counted From VVPAT (Whenever Votes Not Retrieved From CU) 0

4 Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instructions 0

5 Votes polled for 'NOTA' on EVM 798

6 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[2+4+5] 798

7 Total valid votes counted from EVM [1-6] 205835
V DETAILS OF POSTAL VOTES
1 Postal votes counted for service voters under sub-section (8) of Section 20 of R.P.Act, 1950 118

2 Postal votes counted for Govt. election duty servants on (including all police personnel, driver, conductors,
cleaner) and Absentee Voters. 219

3 Postal votes rejected 78

4 Postal votes polled for 'NOTA' 0

5 Total of postal votes rejected + NOTA [3+4] 78

6 Total valid postal votes [1+2-5] 259
VI COMBINED DETAILS OF EVM & POSTAL VOTES
1 Total votes polled [IV(1) + V(1+2)] 206970

2 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[IV(6) + V(5)] 876

3 Total valid votes [IV(7)+ V(6)] 206094

4 Total votes polled for 'NOTA'[IV(5) + V(4)] 798
VII MISCELLANEOUS
1 Proxy votes 0

2 Tendered votes 3

3 Total number of polling station set up in a Constituency 284

4 Averages number of Electors assigned to a polling station 969

5 Date(s) Of Poll 13-11-2024



6 Date(s) Of Re-Poll,(if any) NA

7 Number of Polling stations where Re-poll was ordered(mention date of order also) NA

8 Date(s) Of counting 23-11-2024

9 Date Of Declaration Of result 23-11-2024

10 Whether this is Bye election or Countermanded election? Yes

11 If yes, reason thereof DEATH OF SHRI
ZUBAIR KHAN

VIII. DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED BY EACH CANDIDATE

SL.
No.

Name of the
Contesting
Candidates

(in Block Letters)

Sex
(Male/Female/
Third Gender)

Age(Years) Category
(Gen./SC/ST)

Full name of
the Party

Election
Symbol
Alloted

Valid Votes Polled

Counted
from EVM Postal Total

1. SUKHAVANT SINGH Male 58 GENERAL Bharatiya Janata
Party Lotus 108673 138 108811

2. ARYAAN ZUBAIR Male 27 GENERAL Indian National
Congress Hand 95059 116 95175

3. ADVOCATE VIJAY
CHOUDHARY Male 39 GENERAL Independent Nagrik 671 1 672

4. DESH BANDHU Male 30 GENERAL Aam Nagrik Yuva
Party

Electric
pole 514 1 515

5. SUMAN Female 60 GENERAL Aazad Samaj Party
(Kanshi Ram) Kettle 329 2 331

6. RAMSINGH
KASANA Male 46 GENERAL Independent Truck 179 0 179

7. RAMESH Male 59 GENERAL Indian Peoples
Green Party Pot 145 0 145

8. MUKESH KUMAR
CHAUDHARY Male 33 GENERAL Independent Brush 120 0 120

9. ANUP KUMAR Male 44 GENERAL Independent Bat 74 1 75

10. JAISINGH Male 53 SC Independent Battery
Torch 71 0 71

TOTAL 205835 259 206094

Disclaimer

These statistical reports are prepared only for academic and research purposes from the secondary data filled in the Index Cards. The primary data
is in the statutory forms maintained by the concerned Returning Officers, and the data kept in statutory forms is final.



 ELECTION INDEX CARD
FOR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS ONLY BYE ELECTION

State: Rajasthan District: Dausa Year of Election: 2024

Number & Name of Assembly Constituency: 88 : DAUSA Type of Constituency: GEN

I CANDIDATES MALE FEMALE THIRD GENDER TOTAL
1 Nominated 19 2 0 21

2 Nominations Rejected 3 1 0 4

3 Withdrawn 5 0 0 5

4 Contested 11 1 0 12

5 Deposit Forfeited 9 1 0 10
II ELECTORS GENERAL SERVICE TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 129434 0 394 129828

2 Female 116589 0 7 116596

3 Third Gender(Not applicable to
Service electors) 0 0 0 0

4 Total 246023 0 401 246424

III VOTERS TURNED UP FOR
VOTING GENERAL TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 83189 0 83189

2 Female 70089 0 70089

3 Third Gender 0 0 0

4 Total(Male + Female + Third
Gender) 153278 0 153278

IV DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED ON EVM
1 Total votes polled on EVM 153278

2 Test votes under Rule 49 MA 0

3A Votes Counted From CU Of EVM 153278

3B Votes Counted From VVPAT (Whenever Votes Not Retrieved From CU) 0

4 Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instructions 0

5 Votes polled for 'NOTA' on EVM 908

6 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[2+4+5] 908

7 Total valid votes counted from EVM [1-6] 152370
V DETAILS OF POSTAL VOTES
1 Postal votes counted for service voters under sub-section (8) of Section 20 of R.P.Act, 1950 87

2 Postal votes counted for Govt. election duty servants on (including all police personnel, driver,
conductors, cleaner) and Absentee Voters. 375

3 Postal votes rejected 52

4 Postal votes polled for 'NOTA' 0

5 Total of postal votes rejected + NOTA [3+4] 52

6 Total valid postal votes [1+2-5] 410
VI COMBINED DETAILS OF EVM & POSTAL VOTES
1 Total votes polled [IV(1) + V(1+2)] 153740

2 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[IV(6) + V(5)] 960

3 Total valid votes [IV(7)+ V(6)] 152780

4 Total votes polled for 'NOTA'[IV(5) + V(4)] 908
VII MISCELLANEOUS
1 Proxy votes 0

2 Tendered votes 3

3 Total number of polling station set up in a Constituency 240

4 Averages number of Electors assigned to a polling station 1027

5 Date(s) Of Poll 13-11-2024



6 Date(s) Of Re-Poll,(if any) NA

7 Number of Polling stations where Re-poll was ordered(mention date of order also) NA

8 Date(s) Of counting 23-11-2024

9 Date Of Declaration Of result 23-11-2024

10 Whether this is Bye election or Countermanded election? Yes

11 If yes, reason thereof RESIGNATION OF SHRI
MURARILAL MEENA

VIII. DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED BY EACH CANDIDATE

SL.
No.

Name of the
Contesting
Candidates

(in Block Letters)

Sex
(Male/Female/
Third Gender)

Age(Years) Category
(Gen./SC/ST)

Full name of
the Party

Election
Symbol
Alloted

Valid Votes Polled

Counted
from EVM Postal Total

1. DEEN DAYAL Male 48 SC Indian National
Congress Hand 75334 202 75536

2. JAG MOHAN Male 67 ST Bharatiya Janata
Party Lotus 73034 202 73236

3. VIPRA GOYAL Male 25 GENERAL Independent Ganna kisan 1369 0 1369

4. DULICHAND SAINI Male 43 GENERAL Rajasthan Raj
Party Binoculars 758 0 758

5. RITU SHARMA Female 45 GENERAL Indian Peoples
Green Party Pot 411 0 411

6. DEVI SINGH Male 52 GENERAL Independent Bat 304 2 306

7. POORANMAL
MOURYA Male 62 SC Independent Kettle 301 1 302

8. BENI PRASAD
KAUSHIK Male 66 GENERAL Rashtriya Sawarn

Dal Matchbox 231 0 231

9. MAKHAN LAL
MEENA Male 55 ST Independent Flute 206 2 208

10. VIJAY Male 54 GENERAL Independent Almirah 172 0 172

11. MOHAN LAL Male 27 ST Right to Recall
Party

Pressure
cooker 153 1 154

12.
DR. RAM ROOP
MEENA,
ADVOCATE

Male 39 ST Independent Bucket 97 0 97

TOTAL 152370 410 152780

Disclaimer

These statistical reports are prepared only for academic and research purposes from the secondary data filled in the Index Cards. The primary data
is in the statutory forms maintained by the concerned Returning Officers, and the data kept in statutory forms is final.



 ELECTION INDEX CARD
FOR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS ONLY BYE ELECTION

State: Rajasthan District: Tonk Year of Election: 2024

Number & Name of Assembly Constituency: 97 : DEOLI - UNIARA Type of Constituency: GEN

I CANDIDATES MALE FEMALE THIRD GENDER TOTAL
1 Nominated 13 0 0 13

2 Nominations Rejected 2 0 0 2

3 Withdrawn 3 0 0 3

4 Contested 8 0 0 8

5 Deposit Forfeited 6 0 0 6
II ELECTORS GENERAL SERVICE TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 155958 0 497 156455

2 Female 146784 0 6 146790

3 Third Gender(Not applicable to
Service electors) 1 0 0 1

4 Total 302743 0 503 303246

III VOTERS TURNED UP FOR
VOTING GENERAL TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 105171 0 105171

2 Female 92589 0 92589

3 Third Gender 1 0 1

4 Total(Male + Female + Third
Gender) 197761 0 197761

IV DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED ON EVM
1 Total votes polled on EVM 197761

2 Test votes under Rule 49 MA 0

3A Votes Counted From CU Of EVM 197761

3B Votes Counted From VVPAT (Whenever Votes Not Retrieved From CU) 0

4 Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instructions 0

5 Votes polled for 'NOTA' on EVM 1517

6 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[2+4+5] 1517

7 Total valid votes counted from EVM [1-6] 196244
V DETAILS OF POSTAL VOTES
1 Postal votes counted for service voters under sub-section (8) of Section 20 of R.P.Act, 1950 110

2 Postal votes counted for Govt. election duty servants on (including all police personnel, driver, conductors,
cleaner) and Absentee Voters. 576

3 Postal votes rejected 45

4 Postal votes polled for 'NOTA' 2

5 Total of postal votes rejected + NOTA [3+4] 47

6 Total valid postal votes [1+2-5] 639
VI COMBINED DETAILS OF EVM & POSTAL VOTES
1 Total votes polled [IV(1) + V(1+2)] 198447

2 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[IV(6) + V(5)] 1564

3 Total valid votes [IV(7)+ V(6)] 196883

4 Total votes polled for 'NOTA'[IV(5) + V(4)] 1519
VII MISCELLANEOUS
1 Proxy votes 0

2 Tendered votes 2

3 Total number of polling station set up in a Constituency 307

4 Averages number of Electors assigned to a polling station 988

5 Date(s) Of Poll 13-11-2024



6 Date(s) Of Re-Poll,(if any) NA

7 Number of Polling stations where Re-poll was ordered(mention date of order also) NA

8 Date(s) Of counting 23-11-2024

9 Date Of Declaration Of result 23-11-2024

10 Whether this is Bye election or Countermanded election? Yes

11 If yes, reason thereof
Resignation of Shri
Harish Chandra
Meena

VIII. DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED BY EACH CANDIDATE

SL.
No.

Name of the
Contesting Candidates

(in Block Letters)

Sex
(Male/Female/
Third Gender)

Age(Years) Category
(Gen./SC/ST)

Full name of
the Party

Election
Symbol
Alloted

Valid Votes Polled

Counted
from EVM Postal Total

1. RAJENDRA GURJAR Male 50 GENERAL Bharatiya
Janata Party Lotus 100259 340 100599

2. NARESH MEENA Male 45 ST Independent Ganna
kisan 59345 133 59478

3. KASTOOR CHAND
MEENA Male 58 ST Indian National

Congress Hand 31228 157 31385

4. YOGESH KUMAR
SHARMA Male 46 GENERAL Right to Recall

Party
Pressure
cooker 1375 2 1377

5. PRAHALAD MALI Male 59 GENERAL Independent Batsman 1205 2 1207

6. SHAKEELURAHMAN Male 61 GENERAL Independent Bat 1084 0 1084

7. DINESH KUMAR
PRAJAPAT Male 49 GENERAL Independent Pot 891 3 894

8. JASRAM MEENA Male 63 ST Independent Gas Stove 857 2 859

TOTAL 196244 639 196883

Disclaimer

These statistical reports are prepared only for academic and research purposes from the secondary data filled in the Index Cards. The primary data
is in the statutory forms maintained by the concerned Returning Officers, and the data kept in statutory forms is final.



 ELECTION INDEX CARD
FOR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS ONLY BYE ELECTION

State: Rajasthan District: Nagaur Year of Election: 2024

Number & Name of Assembly Constituency: 110 : KHINWSAR Type of Constituency: GEN

I CANDIDATES MALE FEMALE THIRD GENDER TOTAL
1 Nominated 13 2 0 15

2 Nominations Rejected 2 0 0 2

3 Withdrawn 1 0 0 1

4 Contested 10 2 0 12

5 Deposit Forfeited 9 1 0 10
II ELECTORS GENERAL SERVICE TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 149330 0 560 149890

2 Female 136894 0 29 136923

3 Third Gender(Not applicable to
Service electors) 0 0 0 0

4 Total 286224 0 589 286813

III VOTERS TURNED UP FOR
VOTING GENERAL TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 114412 0 114412

2 Female 102137 0 102137

3 Third Gender 0 0 0

4 Total(Male + Female + Third
Gender) 216549 0 216549

IV DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED ON EVM
1 Total votes polled on EVM 216549

2 Test votes under Rule 49 MA 0

3A Votes Counted From CU Of EVM 216549

3B Votes Counted From VVPAT (Whenever Votes Not Retrieved From CU) 0

4 Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instructions 0

5 Votes polled for 'NOTA' on EVM 2155

6 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[2+4+5] 2155

7 Total valid votes counted from EVM [1-6] 214394
V DETAILS OF POSTAL VOTES
1 Postal votes counted for service voters under sub-section (8) of Section 20 of R.P.Act, 1950 115

2 Postal votes counted for Govt. election duty servants on (including all police personnel, driver, conductors,
cleaner) and Absentee Voters. 402

3 Postal votes rejected 65

4 Postal votes polled for 'NOTA' 0

5 Total of postal votes rejected + NOTA [3+4] 65

6 Total valid postal votes [1+2-5] 452
VI COMBINED DETAILS OF EVM & POSTAL VOTES
1 Total votes polled [IV(1) + V(1+2)] 217066

2 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[IV(6) + V(5)] 2220

3 Total valid votes [IV(7)+ V(6)] 214846

4 Total votes polled for 'NOTA'[IV(5) + V(4)] 2155
VII MISCELLANEOUS
1 Proxy votes 0

2 Tendered votes 8

3 Total number of polling station set up in a Constituency 268

4 Averages number of Electors assigned to a polling station 1070

5 Date(s) Of Poll 13-11-2024



6 Date(s) Of Re-Poll,(if any) NA

7 Number of Polling stations where Re-poll was ordered(mention date of order also) NA

8 Date(s) Of counting 23-11-2024

9 Date Of Declaration Of result 23-11-2024

10 Whether this is Bye election or Countermanded election? Yes

11 If yes, reason thereof Resignation of Shri
Hanuman Beniwal

VIII. DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED BY EACH CANDIDATE

SL.
No.

Name of the
Contesting
Candidates

(in Block Letters)

Sex
(Male/Female/
Third Gender)

Age(Years) Category
(Gen./SC/ST)

Full name of
the Party

Election
Symbol
Alloted

Valid Votes Polled

Counted
from EVM Postal Total

1. REWANT RAM
DANGA Male 58 GENERAL Bharatiya Janata

Party Lotus 108402 226 108628

2. KANIKA BENIWAL Female 37 GENERAL Rashtriya
Loktantrik Party Bottle 94532 195 94727

3. DR. RATAN
CHAUDHARY Female 62 GENERAL Indian National

Congress Hand 5434 20 5454

4. RAJ KUMAR JAT Male 43 GENERAL Independent Almirah 1263 1 1264

5. KISHNA RAM Male 32 GENERAL National
Janmandal Party Whistle 1155 0 1155

6. BHIM RATAN Male 34 SC Bharat Rakshak
Party (Democratic) Bat 1112 0 1112

7. RAM BABU Male 41 GENERAL Independent
Basket
containing
Fruits

854 0 854

8. RAKESH Male 29 SC Independent Apple 624 4 628

9. NEMI CHAND Male 42 GENERAL Independent Tyres 339 1 340

10. OM PRAKASH
SEN Male 49 GENERAL Independent Battery Torch 239 0 239

11. JETA RAM Male 55 GENERAL Independent Ganna kisan 231 4 235

12. JAGDISH Male 49 GENERAL Independent Air conditioner 209 1 210

TOTAL 214394 452 214846

Disclaimer

These statistical reports are prepared only for academic and research purposes from the secondary data filled in the Index Cards. The primary data
is in the statutory forms maintained by the concerned Returning Officers, and the data kept in statutory forms is final.



 ELECTION INDEX CARD
FOR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS ONLY BYE ELECTION

State: Rajasthan District: Dungarpur Year of Election: 2024

Number & Name of Assembly Constituency: 161 : CHORASI Type of Constituency: ST

I CANDIDATES MALE FEMALE THIRD GENDER TOTAL
1 Nominated 12 1 0 13

2 Nominations Rejected 1 0 0 1

3 Withdrawn 2 0 0 2

4 Contested 9 1 0 10

5 Deposit Forfeited 7 1 0 8
II ELECTORS GENERAL SERVICE TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 130647 0 12 130659

2 Female 124727 0 0 124727

3 Third Gender(Not applicable to
Service electors) 1 0 0 1

4 Total 255375 0 12 255387

III VOTERS TURNED UP FOR
VOTING GENERAL TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 97212 0 97212

2 Female 92645 0 92645

3 Third Gender 1 0 1

4 Total(Male + Female + Third
Gender) 189858 0 189858

IV DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED ON EVM
1 Total votes polled on EVM 189858

2 Test votes under Rule 49 MA 0

3A Votes Counted From CU Of EVM 188782

3B Votes Counted From VVPAT (Whenever Votes Not Retrieved From CU) 1076

4 Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instructions 0

5 Votes polled for 'NOTA' on EVM 3140

6 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[2+4+5] 3140

7 Total valid votes counted from EVM [1-6] 186718
V DETAILS OF POSTAL VOTES
1 Postal votes counted for service voters under sub-section (8) of Section 20 of R.P.Act, 1950 3

2 Postal votes counted for Govt. election duty servants on (including all police personnel, driver, conductors,
cleaner) and Absentee Voters. 312

3 Postal votes rejected 39

4 Postal votes polled for 'NOTA' 4

5 Total of postal votes rejected + NOTA [3+4] 43

6 Total valid postal votes [1+2-5] 272
VI COMBINED DETAILS OF EVM & POSTAL VOTES
1 Total votes polled [IV(1) + V(1+2)] 190173

2 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[IV(6) + V(5)] 3183

3 Total valid votes [IV(7)+ V(6)] 186990

4 Total votes polled for 'NOTA'[IV(5) + V(4)] 3144
VII MISCELLANEOUS
1 Proxy votes 0

2 Tendered votes 8

3 Total number of polling station set up in a Constituency 251

4 Averages number of Electors assigned to a polling station 1017

5 Date(s) Of Poll 13-11-2024



6 Date(s) Of Re-Poll,(if any) NA

7 Number of Polling stations where Re-poll was ordered(mention date of order also) NA

8 Date(s) Of counting 23-11-2024

9 Date Of Declaration Of result 23-11-2024

10 Whether this is Bye election or Countermanded election? Yes

11 If yes, reason thereof Resignation of Shri
Rajkumar Roat

VIII. DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED BY EACH CANDIDATE

SL.
No.

Name of the
Contesting
Candidates

(in Block Letters)

Sex
(Male/Female/
Third Gender)

Age(Years) Category
(Gen./SC/ST)

Full name of
the Party

Election
Symbol
Alloted

Valid Votes Polled

Counted
from EVM Postal Total

1. ANIL KUMAR
KATARA Male 38 ST Bharat Adivasi

Party
Hockey and
ball 89071 90 89161

2. KARILAL Male 66 ST Bharatiya Janata
Party Lotus 64679 112 64791

3. MAHESH ROAT Male 29 ST Indian National
Congress Hand 15878 37 15915

4. ANIL KUMAR
KATARA Male 26 ST Independent Walking

stick 6646 6 6652

5. BADAMILAL Male 36 ST Independent Almirah 2867 6 2873

6. JIVRAM Male 28 ST Independent Bat 2800 7 2807

7. PRAVESH KUMAR Male 27 ST Independent Battery
Torch 1522 4 1526

8. VALI MEENA Female 56 ST Independent Auto-
rickshaw 1342 5 1347

9. LAXMAN LAL PARGI Male 68 ST Bahujan Mukti
Party Cot 1232 4 1236

10. SHANKARLAL
BAMANIYA Male 33 ST Indian Peoples

Green Party Pot 681 1 682

TOTAL 186718 272 186990

Disclaimer

These statistical reports are prepared only for academic and research purposes from the secondary data filled in the Index Cards. The primary data
is in the statutory forms maintained by the concerned Returning Officers, and the data kept in statutory forms is final.



 ELECTION INDEX CARD
FOR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS ONLY BYE ELECTION

State: Rajasthan District: Udaipur Year of Election: 2024

Number & Name of Assembly Constituency: 156 : SALUMBER Type of Constituency: ST

I CANDIDATES MALE FEMALE THIRD GENDER TOTAL
1 Nominated 4 3 0 7

2 Nominations Rejected 1 0 0 1

3 Withdrawn 0 0 0 0

4 Contested 3 3 0 6

5 Deposit Forfeited 2 2 0 4
II ELECTORS GENERAL SERVICE TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 151547 0 21 151568

2 Female 146430 0 4 146434

3 Third Gender(Not applicable to
Service electors) 0 0 0 0

4 Total 297977 0 25 298002

III VOTERS TURNED UP FOR
VOTING GENERAL TOTAL

Other than NRIs NRIs

1 Male 101236 0 101236

2 Female 100653 0 100653

3 Third Gender 0 0 0

4 Total(Male + Female + Third
Gender) 201889 0 201889

IV DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED ON EVM
1 Total votes polled on EVM 201889

2 Test votes under Rule 49 MA 0

3A Votes Counted From CU Of EVM 201889

3B Votes Counted From VVPAT (Whenever Votes Not Retrieved From CU) 0

4 Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instructions 0

5 Votes polled for 'NOTA' on EVM 2557

6 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[2+4+5] 2557

7 Total valid votes counted from EVM [1-6] 199332
V DETAILS OF POSTAL VOTES
1 Postal votes counted for service voters under sub-section (8) of Section 20 of R.P.Act, 1950 3

2 Postal votes counted for Govt. election duty servants on (including all police personnel, driver, conductors,
cleaner) and Absentee Voters. 670

3 Postal votes rejected 80

4 Postal votes polled for 'NOTA' 3

5 Total of postal votes rejected + NOTA [3+4] 83

6 Total valid postal votes [1+2-5] 590
VI COMBINED DETAILS OF EVM & POSTAL VOTES
1 Total votes polled [IV(1) + V(1+2)] 202562

2 Total of test votes + Votes not counted from CU(s) as per ECI Instruction + 'NOTA'[IV(6) + V(5)] 2640

3 Total valid votes [IV(7)+ V(6)] 199922

4 Total votes polled for 'NOTA'[IV(5) + V(4)] 2560
VII MISCELLANEOUS
1 Proxy votes 0

2 Tendered votes 2

3 Total number of polling station set up in a Constituency 302

4 Averages number of Electors assigned to a polling station 987

5 Date(s) Of Poll 13-11-2024



6 Date(s) Of Re-Poll,(if any) NA

7 Number of Polling stations where Re-poll was ordered(mention date of order also) NA

8 Date(s) Of counting 23-11-2024

9 Date Of Declaration Of result 23-11-2024

10 Whether this is Bye election or Countermanded election? Yes

11 If yes, reason thereof
DUE TO DEATH OF
SHRI AMRITLAL
MEENA

VIII. DETAILS OF VOTES POLLED BY EACH CANDIDATE

SL.
No.

Name of the
Contesting
Candidates
(in Block
Letters)

Sex
(Male/Female/
Third Gender)

Age(Years) Category
(Gen./SC/ST)

Full name of
the Party

Election
Symbol
Alloted

Valid Votes Polled

Counted
from EVM Postal Total

1. SHANTA AMRIT
LAL MEENA Female 60 ST Bharatiya Janata Party Lotus 84082 346 84428

2. JITESH KUMAR
KATARA Male 30 ST Bharat Adivasi Party Hockey

and ball 83025 118 83143

3. RESHMA
MEENA Female 54 ST Indian National

Congress Hand 26661 99 26760

4. KESHULAL
MEENA Male 45 ST Ambedkarite Party of

India Coat 2516 18 2534

5. SHANKAR LAL
MEENA Male 33 ST

Communist Party of
India (Marxist-Leninist)
(Liberation)

Flag with
three stars 1764 7 1771

6. DR. SAVITA
KUMARI AHARI Female 33 ST Independent Gas

cylinder 1284 2 1286

TOTAL 199332 590 199922

Disclaimer

These statistical reports are prepared only for academic and research purposes from the secondary data filled in the Index Cards. The primary data
is in the statutory forms maintained by the concerned Returning Officers, and the data kept in statutory forms is final.


